
7pm - gates open at 6pm

flag presentation
Miss Rodeo Colorado
randilyn madison

National anthem
Greeley children’s chorale

Specialty act
spencer rose

events
bareback riding
steer wrestling
team roping
saddle bronc
tie down
breakaway roping
mutton bustin
barrel racing
bull riding

military recognition
algie boone
t5 US Army – 1943-1945 - WWII

ken calkins
US Army- WWii veteran

charles richard hall
AL3 Navy Airman, 1950-1954

Phil guardado
US Navy Vietnam 1970-1974

tony gutierrez
US Army 1968-1970

sgt shelley wampler
US Army Reserves - 2000-2007 - Operation Enduring Freedom

DAY SHEET
June 28, 2023

UPON APPROVAL1 REDEEMABLE WHEN
YOU MAKE A PURCHASE ON YOUR

CLUB CARD. 

AFTER 5 PURCHASES EVERYWHERE ELSE
MASTERCARD® IS ACCEPTED WITHIN 30

DAYS OF ACCOUNT APPROVAL.

AFTER 2 BASS PRO SHOPS OR CABELA’S
PURCHASES WITHIN 30 DAYS OF

ACCOUNT APPROVAL.2

PLUS

PLUS

1Terms apply. The Bass Pro Shops and Cabela’s
CLUB cards are issued by Capital One, N.A.
pursuant to a license from Mastercard International
Incorporated. 2See Application Terms for details on
Bass Pro Shops and Cabela’s Purchases and
qualifying locations. After qualifying, points will be
awarded within 60 days.

SCAN HERE
TO APPLY

IN CLUB POINTS

APPLY TODAY & EARN UP TO

Day Sponsor Event Sponsor

Lane McGehee  
Tanner Phipps  
Houston Herbert  
Rocker Steiner  
Waylon Bourgeois  
Cole Reiner  
Bodee Lammers  
Keenan Hayes 
Shane O'Connell  
Wyatt Denny  
Rhett Kelley  

Victoria, TX
Dalton, GA
College Grove, TN
Weatherford, TX
Church Point, LA
Buffalo, WY
Tolar, TX
Hayden, CO
Rapid City, SD
Minden, NV
Stephenville, TX

623 Nutrena's Pebbles
612 Amped Up
28 Jet Stream
4 First Class
512 Shame on You
156 Wrangler Moon
514 Satin Doll
255 Belle Starr
602 Greeley Hat Works Hot Wheels
713 Cap Rock
659 Table Top

74.5
79
0
83
64
-
72.5
86.5
-
0
0 

bareback

Sam Goings 
Shane Frey 
Gus Franzen 
Mason Couch 
Josh Garner 
Sterling Lambert 
Stan Branco 
Dirk Tavenner 
Kodie Jang 
Blake Knowles 
Chisum Docheff
Seth Peterson 

Fallon,NV
Duncan,OK
Kearney,NE
Bronaugh,MO
Live Oak,CA
Fallon,NV
Chowchilla,CA
Rigby,ID
Morgan Mill,TX
Heppner,OR
Mead,CO
Wellington,CO

9.2
0
4.8
6.0
-
-
0
4.5
4.0
0
5.2
0 

Steer Wrestling

Brenten Hall
Jake Smith
Clay Smith  
Paul David Tierney   
Curry Kirchner 
Andrew Ward   
Brye Crites 
Cory Kidd 
Wyatt Bray  
Coleman Proctor   

Jay, OK
Broken Bow, OK
Broken Bow, OK
Oklahoma City, OK
Ames, OK
Edmond, OK
Welch, OK
Statesville, NC
Stephenville, TX
Pryor, OK

Paden Bray
Douglas Rich
Coleby Payne
Tanner Braden
Billie Jack
Buddy Hawkins II
Rance Doyal
Lane Mitchell
Josh Patton
Logan Medlin

Stephenville, TX
Herrick, IL
Stephenville, TX
Dewey, OK
Saebens Nowata, OK
Stephenville, TX
Hartshorne, OK
Bolivar, TN
Shallowater, TX
Tatum, NM

5.0
19.6
0
11.9
0
0
0
-
0
10.1 

Team roping

Spencer Wright  
Stu Wright  
Cole Elshere
Cameron Messier  
Ryder Wright  
Statler Wright  
Cash Wilson  
Brody Wells  
Damian Brennan   
Byron Gilliland 
Jake Finlay   592 
Tegan Smith
Bailey Small

Milford, UT
Coalville, UT
Faith, SD
Herald, CA
Beaver, UT
Beaver, UT 
Wall, SD
Powell, WY
Injune, AU
Trempealeau, WI
Goondiwindi, AU
Winterset, IA
Rock Spring, WY

75 Ten Bears
010 Crop Circle
577 Country Classic
H9 Dirty Stray
54 Fortune Hunter
272 Chisum Trail
506 Nutrena’s Old Fashioned
321 Goodness Gracious
174 Parlor House
48 Bad Religion
302 Greeley Hat Works Never Before
665 White Mesa
321 Goodness Gracious

78
77
74.5
-
-
83.5
78
-
81.5
-
0
79.5
75 

saddle bronc

Lukasey Morris  
Cody Teel 
Trey Benton  
Trey Kimzey  
Maverick Potter  
Canyon Bass  
Ernie Courson  
Jack Gilmore  
Brody Yeary  
Roscoe Jarboe  
Tyler Bingham  
Brady Portenier  

Union City, OK
Kountze, TX 
Richards, TX
Strong City, OK
Waxahachie, TX
Johnson City, TX
Okeechobee, FL
Ironton, MO
Morgan Mill, TX
New Plymouth, ID
Howell, UT
Caldwell, ID

0
56
0
0
70
0
0
-
0
0
0
0

88 Cash Deal
B53 Scorpion
A73 Chain Smoker
87 Bruce
85 Cosmic Blast
891 Frat House
72 Record Rack's Overpass
317 The Gambler
A79 Rocco
B76 Bouncer
77 Greeley Hat Works Reward Station
A76 Black Panther

bull riding

Colby Jet Holt 
Ryley Fontenot 
Colby Anders 
Chance Thiessen 
Luke Potter 
Ricky Lambert 
Britt Bedke 
Garrett Busby 
Marcos Costa 
Stetson Vest 

Junction,TX
Pine Prairie,LA
Bayard,NE
Elk City,OK
Maple City,KS
Wiggins,CO
Oakley,ID
Brock,TX
Iretama,BR
Childress,TX

0
0
10.3
8.4
18.3
0
-
-
9.3
0

Tie down roping

Elisabeth Erickson
Hannah Lee 
Brighton Bauman 
Joey Williams 
Anna Callaway 
Bailey Rempe 
Kamie Landolfi 
Dana Mildenberger 
Trish Mackey 
Amanda Simonson 
Kayla Olson 
Kacey Kobza 

Noe La Junta,CO
Rio Vista,TX
Burleson,TX
Volberg,MT
Billings,MT
Eads,CO
Ada,OK
Wiggins,CO
Monte Vista,CO
Ault,CO
Chadron,NE
Brighton,CO

0
3.0
0
0
0
0
3.6
0
13.0
0
3.4
0

ladies breakaway

Jessica Routier 
Sage Kohr 
Carol Ruggieri 
Taycie Matthews 
Ari-Anna Flynn 
Taylor Robson 
Liz Pinkston 
Karsen Jackson 
Emery Mask 
Nicole Waggoner
Kim Schulze 
Sophie Nolen 

Buffalo,SD
Laramie,WY
Pueblo,CO
Wynne,AR
Charleston,AR
Pueblo,CO
Stephenville,TX
Cornville,AZ
Amarillo,TX
Ludwick Pueblo West,CO
Larkspur,CO
Stephenville,TX

21.60
16.90
22.8
17.28
17.11
17.16
17.90
17.02
17.17
22.13
17.59
17.04 

ladies BARREL RACING

stock contractor
beutLER and son

barrelman
jw winklepleck

cowboy protection
wacey munsell
chuck swisher
ryder rich

rodeo announcer
will rasmussen

sound and music
jill franzen-loden

military appreciation night


